

Buddie Butterfield Hornet Golf Scholarship 2023 Fact Sheet

This scholarship was established in memory of Buddie Butterfield, a 1951 graduate of North Kansas City High School. Golf was Buddie's lifetime sport, and he became a PGA golf instructor. His passion for golf and helping people led him to found Buddie's Buddies, a nonprofit whose purpose was to enhance the personal and physical growth of mentally and physically challenged participants. The organization was recognized by the PGA. In addition, he began Buddie's Veterans Adaptive Golf for disabled veterans and hosted the annual Heartland Amputee Golf Tournament for both disabled veterans and special needs individuals.

Deadline: Friday, March 31, 2023

Number of Recipients: One annually

Scholarship Amount: \$500

Microsoft Forms Application Link: https://forms.office.com/r/E6fYQ94rRV

(Students must use their district account to access Microsoft Forms)

Eligibility:

- You must be a 2023 graduating senior at North Kansas City High School.
- You must be a member of the boys or girls golf team at the high school.
- You must plan to pursue a post-secondary program of study at a two- or four-year institution or at an accredited trade school.
- You must have maintained a cumulative GPA of 2.5 or higher during high school.
- Preferred: Involvement in community service work
- Preferred: Involvement in at least two different extracurricular activities, such as sports, music, theater, forensics, clubs, etc.

Application Requirements:

- Complete the Common Scholarship Application: https://forms.microsoft.com/r/Sn1zJj2AdX
 - Complete the Buddie Butterfield Hornet Golf Scholarship Application: https://forms.office.com/r/E6fYQ94rRV
 - o **Two Letters of Reference**: Your golf coach must write one of the letters. The other can come from a teacher, counselor, school administrator, employer, or religious or service group leader.
 - o **Personal Statement**: Explain briefly why you are applying for the Buddie Butterfield Hornet Golf Scholarship.

Process: The Selection Committee will consist of classmates and friends of Buddie Butterfield.

Payment: Payment of the scholarship will be made directly to the institution the recipient plans to attend by the North Kansas City Schools Education Foundation, which holds the funds for the Buddie Butterfield Hornet Golf Scholarship.

Questions? Contact:

Midori Carpenter, Director, North Kansas City Schools Education Foundation 816-321-6987, midori.carpenter@nkcschools.org